1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
RTU Controllers
ioPAC 8500 Series
Computer
Main CPU: ARM9 based CPU, 32-bit/192 MHz
I/O CPU: ARM Cortex M4 based CPU, 32-bit/80MHz
OS: Linux
Clock: Real-time clock with battery backup

75°C operating temperature
Note: Conformal coating available on request
Ordering Information
Package Checklist (85M modules)
• 85M module
• DB44 to 4-port DB9 cable included in
85M-5401-T package
Package Checklist (ioPAC 8500)
• ioPAC 8500 controller
• Serial console cable
• Documentation and software CD
4 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
RTU Controllers
I/O Modules for the
ioPAC 8500 Series
16 digital inputs, 24 VDC, sink/source, dry contact type
16 digital outputs, 24 VDC, sink type
85M-2600-T: 16 digital outputs, 24 VDC, sink type
Inputs and Outputs
Digital Outputs: 16 channels
Isolation: 3K VDC or 2K Vrms
Digital Outputs
Type: Sink
I/O Mode: DO or pulse output
Pulse Output Frequency: 5 kHz
Over-voltage Protection: 45 VDC
Over-current Protection: 2.6 A (4 channels @ 650 mA)
Over-temperature Shutdown: 175°C (typical), 150°C (min.)
Current Rating: 200 mA per channel
Physical Characteristics
Wiring: I/O cable, max. 16 AWG
Connector: Spring type terminal block
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: -40 to 75°C
Power Requirements
Power Consumption: 0.85 W @ 3.3 VDC
MTBF (mean time between failure)
Time: 792,571 hrs
Database: Telcordia (Bellcore)
8 analog inputs, 4 to 20 mA
85M-3800-T: 8 analog inputs, 4 to 20 mA
Inputs and Outputs
Analog Inputs: 8 channels
Isolation: 3K VDC or 2K Vrms
Analog Inputs
Type: Differential
Resolution: 16 bits
I/O Mode: 4 to 20 mA (wire off)
Accuracy:
±0.1% FSR @ 25°C
±0.3% FSR @ -40 and 75°C
Sampling Rate:
• All channels: 100 samples/sec
• Per channel: 12.5 samples/sec
Input Impedance: 125 ohms (min.)
Physical Characteristics
Wiring: I/O cable, max. 16 AWG
Connector: Spring type terminal block
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: -40 to 75°C
Power Requirements
Power Consumption: 1.05 W @ 3.3 VDC
MTBF (mean time between failure)
Time: 1,512,906 hrs
Database: Telcordia (Bellcore)
85M-1602-T: 16 digital inputs, 24 VDC, sink/source, dry contact type
Inputs and Outputs
Digital Inputs: 16 channels
Isolation: 3K VDC or 2K Vrms
Digital Inputs